506509376 02/17/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6556152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAE HWAN JANG	11/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG CHEM, LTD.
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO
Internal Address:	YEONGDEUNGPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	07336

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15556740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LGCHEM 3.3F-1134	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Redacted Assignment#page1.tif

source=Certificate of English Translation#page1.tif

PATENT 506509376 REEL: 055297 FRAME: 0528



Inventors: Sang Gi Lee

Hye Mi Nam Min Ho Hwang Soo Jin Lee

Tae Hwan Jang

All of the inventos hereby report the work-related invention and hereby assign all rights related to the work-related invention to LG Chem, Ltd. in accordance with the work-related invention compensation policy. October 26, 2015.

Tae Hwan Jang - Approved 11/05/2015

PATENT REEL: 055297 FRAME: 0529

CERTIFICATE OF ENGLISH TRANSLATION

I, Kelly Y. Hwang at Lerner David Littenberg Krumholz & Mentlik LLP, 20 Commerce Drive, Cranford, New Jersey USA 07016, hereby declare and state that I am knowledgeable of both Korean and English languages and hereby certify that the English language translation attached hereto is a true and complete translation and is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Date: February 17, 2021

RECORDED: 02/17/2021

Kelly Y. Hwang

PATENT REEL: 055297 FRAME: 0530